Weir-Style Diaphragm Valves     7
Pneumatic Actuator Minimum Actuation Pressure at System Pressure
Maximum actuation pressure is 87.0 psig (6.0 bar)
3/4 in.1/2, 1 1/2 in.
1, 2 in.
Valve
Size
3/4, 1, 2 in.1/2 in.

authorized Swagelok sales and service representative.
9     Weir-Style Diaphragm Valves
Ordering Information
6M – 6M  7  4  O  SFV6 – PT – 1T – LS
Body
	 Forged
Other specialty valves, such as tee, branch,
sterile-access, and point-of-use (Viking)
valves, are available. Contact your authorized
Swagelok representative for information.
Configuration
	 Shutoff minivalve
End Connections
	 8 = �Tube butt weld, both ends
(1/4 and 3/8 in. size—0.035 in. wall)
(1/2 in. size—0.065 in. wall)
	 4 = �Kwik-Clamp sanitary fitting, both ends
Other end connection configurations available on request.
Contact your authorized Swagelok representative.
Actuator
Manual
	PB = �POM-C plastic handwheel,
blind-hole bonnet base
	 PT = �POM-C plastic handwheel,
through-hole bonnet base
	SB = �Stainless steel handwheel,
blind-hole bonnet base
	 ST = �Stainless steel handwheel,
through-hole bonnet base
Thermoplastic Pneumatic
	  C = Normally closed
	 O = Normally open
	 D = Double acting
Stainless Steel Pneumatic
	 CS = Normally closed
	OS = Normally open
	DS = Double acting
Internal Surface Finish
Roughness Average (Ra)
	 SFV3 = 30 µin. max, BPE-SFV3
	 SFV4 = 15 µin. max, electropolish, BPE-SFV4
	 SFV6 = 25 µin. max, electropolish, BPE-SFV6
Typical Minivalve Ordering Number
Build a DW series minivalve ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Valve Size  –  Tube Size
	 4M - 4M = 1/4 in.
	 6M - 6M = 3/8 in.
	 8M - 8M = 1/2 in.
Diaphragm Material
	1P = Black EPDM (peroxide cured)
	1T = �Steam-grade, PTFE/EPDM
backed 2-piece design
Options
	LS = Limit switch
	 P = Positioner
Options
Limit switches from Georg Fischer and positioners

Lifetime Warranty. For a copy, visit swagelok.com or contact
your authorized Swagelok representative.
Ordering Information
8 – 12  B  4  O  SFV6 – 10 – 1T
Body
Forged
	 7 = Shutoff valve
Block
	 T = Tee-pattern valve
	 B = �Closed-coupled branch valve
	 V = Point-of-use (viking) valve
Other specialty valves, such as divert, L-pattern and tank-
bottom valves, are available. Contact your authorized
Swagelok representative for information. Internal Surface Finish
Roughness Average (Ra)
	 SFV1 = 20 µin. max, BPE-SFV1
	 SFV2 = 25 µin. max, BPE-SFV2
	 SFV3 = 30 µin. max, BPE-SFV3
	 SFV4 = 15 µin. max, electropolish, BPE-SFV4
	 SFV5 = 20 µin. max, electropolish, BPE-SFV5
	 SFV6 = 25 µin. max, electropolish, BPE-SFV6
Actuator
Manual
	 9 = �Stainless handwheel (2 1/2 to 4 in. sizes)
	10 = �Stainless with POM-C handwheel and
adjustable travel stop (1/2 to 2 in. sizes)
Thermoplastic Pneumatic
	  C = Normally closed
	 O = Normally open
	 D = Double acting
	 8 = 1/2 in.
	12 = 3/4 in.
	16 = 1 in.
	24 = 1 1/2 in.
	32 = 2 in.
	40 = 2 1/2 in.
	48 = 3 in.
	64 = 4 in.
Valve Size  –  Tube Size
End Connections
	 8 = �Tube butt weld, 16 gauge (0.065 in. wall),
both ends
	 4 = �Kwik-Clamp sanitary fitting, both ends
	 1 = �TS series sanitary fitting, both ends
	 2 = �Tube butt weld to Kwik-Clamp sanitary
fitting➀
➀	 �For T, B, and V body types; standard header connection is
tube butt weld; standard outlet connection is Kwik-Clamp
sanitary fitting.
Configurations
	 O = Standard valve
	 A = Sterile-access valve➀
	 E = Tube extension end connections
	 F = Sterile-access fitting➀
➀	� Contact your authorized Swagelok representative
for information.
Diaphragm Material
	1P = Black EPDM (peroxide cured)
	1T = �Steam-grade, PTFE/EPDM
backed 2-piece design
Typical Standard Valve Ordering Number
Build a DW series standard valve ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Swagelok—TM Swagelok Company
© 2009 Swagelok Company
Printed in U.S.A., GLI
May 2009, R8
MS-02-182
Replacement Diaphragms
To order replacement diaphragms,
add a valve size designator to:
■	1P for black EPDM (peroxide
cured) or
■	1T for steam-grade, PTFE/